in the Hills where ethnicity and identity have a crucial 

role to play in shaping the present and the future. The 

Lepcha community has no doubt suffered many 

drawbacks due to their demographic minority. 

According to the 2011 census, the Lepcha population 

in West Bengal stands merely at 33,962 (Thirty-three 

thousand nine hundred sixty-two). Other dire 

consequences of being a demographic minority is the 

depletion of their animistic practices and the 

diminishing numbers of Lepcha language speakers, 

among others. 

Against all odds, the community still shows signs of 

perseverance and hope, pursuing their relationship